
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018345-2024 

Not applicable

CPU5576 Integrated Wellbeing Service - Nottingham

Nottingham City Council

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018345

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ec78  

Published 13 June 2024, 2:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Mrs Nicola Harrison

Email

nicola.harrison@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158763562

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018345-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018345-2024
mailto:nicola.harrison@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU5576 Integrated Wellbeing Service - Nottingham

Reference number

DN682675

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Modification Notice under PSR

CPU5576 Integrated Wellbeing Service - Nottingham

Nottingham City Council sought experienced organisations to deliver an Integrated

Wellbeing Service (IWS). The new contract amalgamates a range of health improvement

interventions into one service model. including Stop Smoking, Weight Management and

Physical Activity. The Council commissioned a prime provider model, which is

responsible for delivering the service functions in an innovative, dynamic, and flexible

manner to residents across Nottingham.

The contract commenced on 1 April 2024 and the duration is for 5 years with a possible
extension of 3 + 2 years at the

Council’s discretion.



Page 4 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035985

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.1.7)

Instead of

Text

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT) Value excluding VAT: £23,750,000

Read

Text

Total modified value of the procurement (excluding VAT) Value excluding VAT: £24,295,215
(including £545215 additional funding to be added to the contract for 2024/25).

VII.2) Other additional information

Contract Modification Notice published under PSR.

From 1 January 2024, this contract falls under the Provider Selection Regime regulations.

Grant funding is to be received from the DSHC annually for five years for delivery of
additional support to current smokers to quit. This is to be added to the Integrated Wellbeing
Service to deliver this additional requirement under the existing contract. The current
modification requires an additional £545,215 to be added to the contract for the financial
year 2024/25. The modified total awarded contract value is indicated in Section VII.1.2 of
this amendment notice.

/Notice/035985-2023


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

	VII.2) Other additional information


		2025-07-21T18:57:17+0100
	TCPDF




